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18th October 2019

PTFA Autumn News PTFA Sparkle and Shine

Disco
Mufti dates for the Autumn Fayre
Wednesday 6th November ‘
will be our Sparkle and =r .

e seea e

Shine Disco. o dman 'mar

Thursday 31st October - Sweets
Thursday 7th November - Bottles
Friday 15th November - Cakes

£2.00 per child. Payment needs to be made via ParentPay

The Fayre will by 30th October.

commence at

32j5pm on Payments cannot be made on the door and late payments
Friday 15th will not be accepted. Payment secures your child's disco
November space not the slip.

Foundation & KS1 4.15pm - 5.00pm
KS2 5.15pm - 6.15pm

CATERed have sent the new menu, copies will be sent home on Monday 28™ October.

Menu choice for Monday 28" Oct is
Beef chilli with rice
Cheese and Tomato French Bread Pizza
Lemon Sponge

”II”II“

Special menu for Halloween served on It

Nov
Mummy Dogs
Creepy Pizza

S/ime Cake

% Kerr 97.6%
x \' '
Donaldson 98.0%
6 % Attendance Jeffers 98.7‘700
¥ &3 . For Week Ending 11th October Murphy 98.5%
The expected average percentage attendance James 99.3%
for a child is 96%.

Well done to J 96.3%
James KS1 and Shakespeare KS2 Daar;]sl,son 94:4%
for the highest Morpurgo 96.7%
attendance Walliams 91.6%
Shakespeare 98.6%
Lawrence 96.3%



FOUNDATION
STORY TELLING

HARVEST FESTIVAL

== this year.

FEAST@®
®F FUN

We all had such a good time with Feast of Fun in the
August holidays we are going to repeat it in half term

24th October 2019

10am—1pm
! %% A range of activities, crafts, games, fun
for all, including Parachute games!

Followed by Free LUNCH

FREE to attend booking
advised at email:
church@derriford.co.uk
or phone/ text

07851595578  (\oriford Churcy

(United Réformed)

5 -11 YEAR OLDS

Derriford Church i
Powisland Drive, PL6 6AB

TRANSFORMING
PLYMOUTH

Foothall nd acttis orilen
with autism or ADHD aged 7-14 years old.

Every school half termand summer
Monday and Tuesday

10am-1pm

£6 per session

npartnershipwith

Home Park, Plymouth, PL2 3DQ
-

www.bookwhen.com/shortbreaks s
01752300700

We would like to invite foundation parents
from Kerr and Donaldson to a story telling
session with Ginny. This will take place in
the Foundation Unit starting at 2:30pm on
Tuesday 29th October.

Tuesday 5th November.

Entry will be via the Community Entrance.

We would like to send a massive thank
you, to everyone that kindly donated and
attended our Harvest Festival Assembly
Your donation weighed a
staggering 175kg in weight. This helps the
Food bank to continue to help those in

crisis. Here is a quote from Hilary at North

Plymouth Food Bank ...
“Karen and | really enjoyed the assembly
and what a lovely school it is. Your kind

i donations will feed some of our families in

crisis and will be gratefully received”.
A very big thank you again.

October 19th at The
Church of the Holy
Spirit.
4pm-6pm.
Come and Join us.
Its free!

The Ark Community Project are holding a
good old fashioned jumble sale on
Saturday 26th October
12noon until 3pm
If you would like a table for £10 and come and
sell ‘stuff’ we would love you to come and get
a form from us. Money raised will help us run
our community project

*COLLAGE



Diary Dates 2019/2020

2019/2020 TERM DATES
Mon 21st Oct—Fri 25th Oct

Mon 28th October
Tue 29th Oct

Thur 31st Oct
Fri 1st Nov
Tue 5th Nov

Wed 6th Nov
Thur 7th Nov
Fri 8th Nov
Thur 14th Nov
Fri 15th Nov
Fri 15th Nov
Fri 15th Nov
Fri 22nd Nov
Thur 28th Nov
Fri 29th Nov
Mon 16th Dec
Tue 17th Dec
Thur 19th Dec
Thur 19th Dec
Fri 20th Dec
Fri 20th Dec

23rd Dec—Fri 5th Jan 2020

Mon 6th Jan
Mon 17th Feb- Fri 21st Feb

Mon 24th Feb

Fri 30th Mar—Mon 13th Apr
Tues 14th Apr

Mon 4th May

Fri 8th May

Mon 25th May—Fri 29th May
Wed 22nd Jul

(Dates maybe subject to change)

2019/2020 TERM DATES
HALF TERM

School re-opens 8.45am

Foundation Story telling with Ginny 2:30pm Foundation
Parents Welcome

PTFA Autumn Fayre Mufti Day—Sweets
Shakespeare Class Assembly 9.00am

Foundation Story telling with Ginny 2:30pm Foundation
Parents Welcome

PTFA Disco

PTFA Autumn Fayre Mufti Day—Bottles

James Class Assembly 9.00am

FSA Coffee and Information Morning 9.00am
Jansson Class Assembly 9.00am

PTFA Autumn Fayre Mufti Day—Cakes

PTFA Autumn Fayre 3.15pm

Murphy Class Assembly 9.00am

Non-Pupil Day

Non-Pupil Day

Decorations Afternoon 1.15pm—3.00pm Messy Mufti
Christmas Party Afternoon—Mufti

Foundation Production 9.30am

Children’s Christmas Lunch

Christmas Jumper Mufti Day—Save the Children
Carols with Parents—1:45pm

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

School re-opens 8.45am
HALF TERM

School re-opens 8.45am
EASTER HOLIDAYS
School re-opens 8.45am
Non-Pupil Day

May Bank Holiday

HALF TERM
Last Day of Term

Future term dates are on the school website under the Parents

section—Term Dates

B,

Have a great Half Term!

M

Jackie Sparvow ey

Yourd

Head of School |




